St. Paul MN Municipal Government Employees

First Name

EDWARD
LARRON
ROBERT
DONALD
DANIEL
ROBERT
BERNARD
TERRY
JOHN
ROBERT
LOUIS
DONALD
JAMES
JEROME
RICHARD
SAMUEL
ANTHONY
GARY
THOMAS
MARK
TIMOTHY
JAMES
JAMES
ROGER
JAMES
KATHLEEN
JOHN
DENNIS
JAMES
GERALD
NANCY
THOMAS
RONALD
FRANCIS
WILLIAM
ALBERT
VERNON
ROY
PHILIP
LAURA
DONATO
EDMUND
RICHARD

Last Name

EBERHARDT
MUNDAHL
PETERSON
NYGAARD
DUNFORD
ROETTGER
EDMONDS
SULLIVAN

HARRINGTON

LANG

MC KENNA
ERNSTER
DONOVAN
SEGAL
WHEELER
BLUE

ACKERMANN

NORSTREM
REDING
MUELLER
FULLER
STAHNKE
KINCANNON
ENGSTROM
FRANK
MOHRLAND
HOFFMANN
APPLETON
SNYDER
KIMBALL

DI PERNA MUNOZ

DUNASKI
RYAN
KVIDERA
CUTTING
OLSON
PETERSON
BREDAHL
ROESLER
WINGATE
BATAGLIA
TIO

AMEY

Top 50 Pensions

$14,579
$11,744
$11,734
$11,676
$11,590
$11,384
$10,948
$10,670
$10,553
$10,421
$10,358
$10,069
$9,930
$9,887
$9,884
$9,841
$9,802
$9,500
$9,448
$9,405
$9,305
$9,228
$9,187
$9,179
$8,949
$8,830
$8,751
$8,721
$8,595
$8,566
$8,551
$8,525
$8,379
$8,373
$8,291
$8,285
$8,257
$8,244
$8,063
$8,028
$7,964
$7,942
$7,924

Monthly Pension Annual Pension

$174,947
$140,927
$140,808
$140,107
$139,078
$136,611
$131,376
$128,038
$126,631
$125,047
$124,300
$120,824
$119,163
$118,640
$118,612
$118,086
$117,628
$113,998
$113,375
$112,857
$111,666
$110,738
$110,247
$110,143
$107,387
$105,958
$105,011
$104,651
$103,135
$102,794
$102,610
$102,294
$100,545
$100,475

$99,491

$99,419

$99,087

$98,927

$96,757

$96,330

$95,567

$95,307

$95,088

*Est. Lifetime Payout

$6,786,191
$5,466,569
$5,461,924
$5,434,735
$5,394,839
$5,299,136
$5,096,066
$4,966,611
$4,912,015
$4,850,572
$4,821,600
$4,686,760
$4,622,342
$4,602,038
$4,600,953
$4,580,561
$4,562,793
$4,421,976
$4,397,822
$4,377,709
$4,331,515
$4,295,538
$4,276,472
$4,272,459
$4,165,525
$4,110,100
$4,073,374
$4,059,409
$4,000,596
$3,987,385
$3,980,226
$3,967,998
$3,900,155
$3,897,431
$3,859,267
$3,856,465
$3,843,585
$3,837,361
$3,753,212
$3,736,641
$3,707,032
$3,696,959
$3,688,482



EARL HOBBS
WILLIAM SANDERCOCK
KENNETH DOMAGALLA
JOHN JOHNSON
MICHAEL WISNIEWSKI
ELIZABETH MC MONIGAL
BRUCE THOMPSON

Assumes retirement age at 56 with 34 years of service (rule of 90)

Assumes current pension is beginning pension

$7,915
$7,908
$7,897
$7,834
$7,793
$7,786
$7,759

Assumes 29 year life expectancy from IRS Form 590
Assumes average of 2% COLA per year, compounded

$94,979
$94,901
$94,766
$94,010
$93,513
$93,432
$93,104

$3,684,218
$3,681,216
$3,675,956
$3,646,645
$3,627,365
$3,624,241
$3,611,506

Avg Wage = 50,000
Median Home = 223,000

Unemp =6.1%
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