## St. Paul MN Municipal Government Employees Top 50 Pensions

First Name	Last Name	Monthly Pension	Annual Pension	*Est. Lifetime Payout
EDWARD	EBERHARDT	\$14,579	\$174,947	\$6,786,191
LARRON	MUNDAHL	\$11,744	\$140,927	\$5,466,569
ROBERT	PETERSON	\$11,734	\$140,808	\$5,461,924
DONALD	NYGAARD	\$11,676	\$140,107	\$5,434,735
DANIEL	DUNFORD	\$11,590	\$139,078	\$5,394,839
ROBERT	ROETTGER	\$11,384	\$136,611	\$5,299,136
BERNARD	EDMONDS	\$10,948	\$131,376	\$5,096,066
TERRY	SULLIVAN	\$10,670	\$128,038	\$4,966,611
JOHN	HARRINGTON	\$10,553	\$126,631	\$4,912,015
ROBERT	LANG	\$10,421	\$125,047	\$4,850,572
LOUIS	MC KENNA	\$10,358	\$124,300	\$4,821,600
DONALD	ERNSTER	\$10,069	\$120,824	\$4,686,760
JAMES	DONOVAN	\$9,930	\$119,163	\$4,622,342
JEROME	SEGAL	\$9,887	\$118,640	\$4,602,038
RICHARD	WHEELER	\$9,884	\$118,612	\$4,600,953
SAMUEL	BLUE	\$9,841	\$118,086	\$4,580,561
ANTHONY	ACKERMANN	\$9,802	\$117,628	\$4,562,793
GARY	NORSTREM	\$9,500	\$113,998	\$4,421,976
THOMAS	REDING	\$9,448	\$113,375	\$4,397,822
MARK	MUELLER	\$9,405	\$112,857	\$4,377,709
TIMOTHY	FULLER	\$9,305	\$111,666	\$4,331,515
JAMES	STAHNKE	\$9,228	\$110,738	\$4,295,538
JAMES	KINCANNON	\$9,187	\$110,247	\$4,276,472
ROGER	ENGSTROM	\$9,179	\$110,143	\$4,272,459
JAMES	FRANK	\$8,949	\$107,387	\$4,165,525
KATHLEEN	MOHRLAND	\$8,830	\$105,958	\$4,110,100
JOHN	HOFFMANN	\$8,751	\$105,011	\$4,073,374
DENNIS	APPLETON	\$8,721	\$104,651	\$4,059,409
JAMES	SNYDER	\$8,595	\$103,135	\$4,000,596
GERALD	KIMBALL	\$8,566	\$102,794	\$3,987,385
NANCY	DI PERNA MUNO	Z \$8,551	\$102,610	\$3,980,226
THOMAS	DUNASKI	\$8,525	\$102,294	\$3,967,998
RONALD	RYAN	\$8,379	\$100,545	\$3,900,155
FRANCIS	KVIDERA	\$8,373	\$100,475	\$3,897,431
WILLIAM	CUTTING	\$8,291		\$3,859,267
ALBERT	OLSON	\$8,285	\$99,419	\$3,856,465
VERNON	PETERSON	\$8,257	\$99,087	\$3,843,585
ROY	BREDAHL	\$8,244		\$3,837,361
PHILIP	ROESLER	\$8,063	\$96,757	\$3,753,212
LAURA	WINGATE	\$8,028		\$3,736,641
DONATO	BATAGLIA	\$7,964		\$3,707,032
EDMUND	TIO	\$7,942		\$3,696,959
RICHARD	AMEY	\$7,924	\$95,088	\$3,688,482

EARL	HOBBS	\$7,915	\$94,979	\$3,684,218
WILLIAM	SANDERCOCK	\$7,908	\$94,901	\$3,681,216
KENNETH	DOMAGALLA	\$7,897	\$94,766	\$3,675,956
JOHN	JOHNSON	\$7,834	\$94,010	\$3,646,645
MICHAEL	WISNIEWSKI	\$7,793	\$93,513	\$3,627,365
ELIZABETH	MC MONIGAL	\$7,786	\$93,432	\$3,624,241
BRUCE	THOMPSON	\$7,759	\$93,104	\$3,611,506

Assumes retirement age at 56 with 34 years of service (rule of 90)
Assumes current pension is beginning pension
Assumes 29 year life expectancy from IRS Form 590
Assumes average of 2% COLA per year, compounded

Avg Wage = 50,000 Median Home = 223,000 Unemp = 6.1%

